
Incidence of Unintentional Motor Vehicle Traffic Injuries  

Deaths, Hospitalizations, and Emergency Department† (ED) Visits 

Occupant 

New York State Residents, 2000-2014 
 

 

†The incidence of ED visits does not include patients who were subsequently admitted into the hospital 
Rate = Frequency/Population *100,000                                                      

*Data based on frequencies of less than six are not reported   

**Caution: Rates calculated using frequencies of less than 20 are unstable                                                                           
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
Source:  NYSDOH, Bureau of Occupational Health and Injury Prevention 

www.health.ny.gov/prevention/injury_prevention 

SPARCS June 2016 
Vital Statistics Death File June 2016 

 Deaths Hospitalizations ED† Visits 
Year of 

Discharge 

/ Death 

Annual 

Frequency 

Rate per 

100,000 

Residents 

Annual 

Frequency 

Rate per 

100,000 

Residents 

Annual 

Frequency 

Rate per 

100,000 

Residents 

2000 

2001 

2002 

2003 

2004 

2005 

2006 

2007 

2008 

2009 

2010 

2011 

2012 

2013 

2014 

527 

568 

577 

475 

519 

473 

480 

446 

370 

259 

288 

307 

343 

296 

238 

2.8 

3.0 

3.0 

2.5 

2.7 

2.5 

2.5 

2.3 

1.9 

1.3 

1.5 

1.6 

1.8 

1.5 

1.2 

9,797 

9,384 

10,246 

9,589 

9,163 

8,969 

8,754 

8,525 

7,638 

7,587 

7,252 

6,883 

6,569 

6,353 

5,699 

51.6 

49.2 

53.5 

50.1 

47.7 

46.6 

45.3 

44.2 

39.2 

38.8 

37.0 

35.4 

33.6 

32.3 

28.9 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

121,683 

114,457 

110,427 

105,703 

112,220 

112,245 

100,482 

101,577 

112,780 

105,478 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

632.0 

592.9 

572.2 

542.3 

574.3 

573.3 

516.2 

519.0 

573.9 

534.2 

http://www.health.ny.gov/prevention/injury_prevention



