Incidence of Unintentional Motor Vehicle Traffic Injuries Deaths, Hospitalizations, and Emergency Department† (ED) Visits Occupant

New York State Residents, 2000-2014

	Deaths		Hospitalizations		ED [†] Visits	
Year of		Rate per		Rate per		Rate per
Discharge	Annual	100,000	Annual	100,000	Annual	100,000
/ Death	Frequency	Residents	Frequency	Residents	Frequency	Residents
2000	527	2.8	9,797	51.6	n/a	n/a
2001	568	3.0	9,384	49.2	n/a	n/a
2002	577	3.0	10,246	53.5	n/a	n/a
2003	475	2.5	9,589	50.1	n/a	n/a
2004	519	2.7	9,163	47.7	n/a	n/a
2005	473	2.5	8,969	46.6	121,683	632.0
2006	480	2.5	8,754	45.3	114,457	592.9
2007	446	2.3	8,525	44.2	110,427	572.2
2008	370	1.9	7,638	39.2	105,703	542.3
2009	259	1.3	7,587	38.8	112,220	574.3
2010	288	1.5	7,252	37.0	112,245	573.3
2011	307	1.6	6,883	35.4	100,482	516.2
2012	343	1.8	6,569	33.6	101,577	519.0
2013	296	1.5	6,353	32.3	112,780	573.9
2014	238	1.2	5,699	28.9	105,478	534.2

 $[\]dagger$ The incidence of ED visits does not include patients who were subsequently admitted into the hospital Rate = Frequency/Population *100,000

^{*}Data based on frequencies of less than six are not reported

^{**}Caution: Rates calculated using frequencies of less than 20 are unstable